

AmMetLife Insurance Berhad announces appointment of Lee Jiau Jiunn

to succeed Ramzi Toubassy as Chief Executive Officer

17 March 2021, Kuala Lumpur - AmMetLife Insurance Berhad (AmMetLife) is pleased to

announce the appointment of Lee Jiau Jiunn as its Chief Executive Officer effective April 1,

2021.

Lee is currently the Chief Financial Officer of AmMetLife and succeeds Ramzi Toubassy, who

will leave to pursue an external opportunity.

Lee joined AmMetLife after 14 years with AIA in Malaysia and Taiwan. Prior to this, he held

actuarial roles in both the Malaysia and New Zealand insurance sectors.

In announcing the appointment, Elena Butarova, MetLife's Regional Head of Bangladesh,

Malaysia, Nepal and Vietnam said, "With his deep knowledge of the company and extensive

experience of the industry, Lee is the right executive to continue to lead AmMetLife's

transformation into a company that is continually innovating to meet customer expectations."

Lee is a graduate of University of Canterbury New Zealand with a Bachelor of Engineering

degree in Civil and holds a Master of Engineering (Civil Engineering) qualification. He is a

Fellow of the Institute of Actuaries, United Kingdom as well as a Fellow of the Actuarial

Society of Malaysia.

About AmMetLife

AmMetLife is a strategic partnership between AMMB Holdings Berhad (AmBank Group) and MetLife

International Holdings LLC (MetLife). AmMetLife offers a comprehensive range of life assurance and

wealth protection solutions distributed through a combination of over 200 AmBank and AmMetLife

branded branch offices, in addition to the strength of its authorised life insurance agents nationwide.

The strategic partnership combines the international expertise and financial strength of MetLife with

the local strength and reach of AmBank Group to create a customer-centric and modern life assurance

solutions provider in Malaysia.

For further information on AmMetLife Insurance Berhad, please contact the Corporate

Communications Department at AmMetLife-Communicator@ammmetlife.com

AmMetLife Insurance Berhad (197301002252)